Dated: December 18, 2018

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalai Street

Mumbal -- 400001

To,

The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).

Mumbai - 400051

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in reference to the above captioned subject, I, Sharda Sarin, for and on behalf of Sellers is submitting the disclosure for the sale of 2.85% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of Anant Raj Limited ('Target Company') from 27.01.2012 to 14.09.2018.

In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Sellers

(Sharda Sarin)

CC:

To,

The Compliance Officer

Anant Raj Limited

CP -1, Sector - 8, IMT Manesar,

Gurugram, Haryana – 122051

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	The state of the s					
Names of the Sellers .	Rapid Estates Private Limited					
	Mohan Lai Bhasin					
	Sharda Sarin					
	Roma Sarin					
	Heera Lal Bhasin					
	(hereinafter collectively referred as 'Sellers')					
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/	Yes					
Promoter group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited					
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock E	xchange of India. Lim	ited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.			
		share/voting	total diluted			
		capital	share/voting			
		wherever	capital of			
		applicable	the TC			
Before the acquisition/ disposal under						
consideration, holding of :	- 4					
a) Shares carrying voting rights						
 Rapid Estates Private Limited 	453,500	0.15	0.15			
 Mohan Lal Bhasin 	140,615	0.05	0.05			
- Sharda Sarin	4,608,240	1.56	1.56			
- Roma Sarin	3,129,345	1.06	1.06			
- Heera Lal Bhasin	3,347,665	1.13	1.13			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance						
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/						
others)	Nil	NA	NA			
equity shares	Nil	NA	NA			
y) Warrants/convertible securities/any other						
instrument that entitles the acquirer to						
receive shares carrying voting rights in	Nit	NA	NA			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			3,96			
) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,679,375	3.96	3,30			
etails of acquisition/ sale						

Sharde Saren

	0.15	0.15
	0.05	0.05
	0.76	0.76
		0.76
2,347,005	1.13	1.13
	NA	NA
-		
	NΑ	
	INA	NA
	NA	NIA
		NA 205
	2.00	2.85
Nil	NA	***
		NA
		NA
		1.94#
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		0.30
233		NA
	300	NA
	NA	NA
*		
	25	
Nil	NA	NA
6,613,250#	2.24#	2.24#
Refer Annexure		
Refer Annexure		
1		
	453,500 140,615 2,235,000 2,235,000 3,347,665 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 5,718,905# 894,345 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Ni	453,500 0.15 140,615 0.05 2,235,000 0.76 2,235,000 0.76 3,347,665 1.13 Nil NA Nil NA Nil NA 8,411,780 2.85 Nil NA 5,718,905# 1.94# 894,345 0.30 Nil NA Nil NA

Sharde Sami

IC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Ra 2/- each
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 590,192,670 representing 295,096,335 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each

(#) Mrs. Sharda Sarin acquired 3,345,665 Equity shares representing 1,13% of the paid-up share capital of the Target Company on 14th December, 2018, which are included in the post shareholding provided above.

For and on behalf of Sellera

Shade Sain

(Sharda Sarin)

Place: New Delhi

Date: December 18, 2018

Details of sale/gift by persons belonging to Promoter & Promoter Group from 27.01.2012 to 14.12.2018

Date/	Name of the	Number of	% of shares	Cumal		
Duration of	Seller	shares sold		Cumulative	Acquirer, if	Mode of
sale/gift	Conci	Stidies soid	sold	shareholding	any	transaction
				(%)		1/4
27.01.2012	Rapid	226,750	0.08	0.08	Amit Sarin	Inter-se
	Estates				Annual Property of	transfer
27.01.2012	Private	226,750	0.08	0.15	Aman Sarin	amongst
	Limited				Tundii Gaiiii	promoters
During June	Heera Lal	2,000	0.00	0.15	NA	Market Sale
to	Bhasin					
September						
2012			*			
30.03.2013	Mohan Lal	140,615	0.05	0.20	Dhruv	Shares
	Bhasin				Bhasin	transferred
					**	pursuant to
						transmission
14.09.2018	Sharda	4,470,000	1.51	1.72	Anant Raj	Inter-se
A STORY OF THE STO	Sarin and	The state of the s			Agencies	transfer
	Roma Sarin				Private	amongst
	Toma Gami				Limited	promoters
14.12.2018	Heera Lal	3,345,665	1,13	2.85	Sharda	Transfer by
14.12.2010	Bhasin				Sarin	way of gift
Total		8,411,780	2.85			

Shoude Sain